CH \$215.00 27122

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM350933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MICROPACT, INC.		06/12/2015	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROPACT, LLC	
Street Address:	12901 Worldgate Drive, Suite 800	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20170	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2712268	ICOMPLAINTS
Registration Number:	2846214	EVERSITY
Registration Number:	3611907	M
Registration Number:	3611933	MICROPACT
Registration Number:	3611940	THINK IT > TRACK IT > DONE
Registration Number:	3169943	THINK IT. TRACK IT. DONE.
Registration Number:	3169944	ENTELLITRAK
Registration Number:	4609015	DATA-FIRST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027287045

Email: chowell@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cathy Howell, Senior Paralegal Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2: Cooley LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	317445-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal

900333904 REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0870

SIGNATURE:	/Catherine R. Howell/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=as filed with PTO conversion doc#page1.tif		
source=as filed with PTO conversion doc#page2.tif		
source=as filed with PTO conversion doc#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0871

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JUNE 12, 2015

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of entity conversion submitted on behalf of

MicroPact, Inc.

to comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF ENTITY CONVERSION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of entity conversion and articles of organization in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective June 12, 2015.

When the certificate becomes effective, MicroPact, Inc. is deemed to be a limited liability company organized under the laws of this Commonwealth with the name

MicroPact, LLC

The limited liability company is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with its articles of organization, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark C. Christie Commissioner

CNVRLACT CIS0368 15-06-12-1100

ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION OF MICROPACT, INC.

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 722.12 of the Code of Virginia (the "*Code*"), states as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of these articles of entity conversion is MicroPact, Inc. (the "*Corporation*"). The Corporation shall convert to a Virginia limited liability company, and its name shall be MicroPact, LLC (the "*LLC*").
- 2. The Plan of Entity Conversion (the "*Plan*"), pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 722.10 of the Code, is set forth as follows:
 - a. The effective date of this Plan of Conversion ("*Effective Date*") shall be the date of filing of these Articles of Entity Conversion (the "*Articles*") with the State Corporation Commission of the Commonwealth of Virginia.
 - b. As of the Effective Date, the Company shall be converted into the LLC and the Company's Articles of Incorporation (as amended, the "*Charter*") and Bylaws shall be terminated and of no further force and effect.
 - c. At the Effective Date, all 5,077,721 of the issued and outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Corporation (the "Shares") held by the sole shareholder shall be converted into 100% of the membership interest in the LLC (the "Interest") and all of the Shares shall no longer be outstanding and shall automatically be cancelled and shall cease to exist.
 - d. The full text of the Articles of Organization of the LLC as they will be in effect immediately after consummation of the conversion is attached hereto.
 - e. At the Effective Date, the holders of the Interest in the LLC shall be bound by the Articles of Organization and Operating Agreement of the LLC.
 - f. All obligations (contractual or otherwise) of the Company shall be obligations of the LLC, with the same effect as if the LLC had been the original obligor.
- 3. The Plan was adopted by the board of directors and the unanimous consent of the sole shareholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 9 of Title 13.1 of the Code

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0873

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these Articles of Entity Conversion to be executed this $\frac{12th}{3}$ day of June 2015.

MICROPACT, INC.

Ву:

Kristoffer Collo

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 08/10/2015